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Table 1: Opinion on availability of Health Centre.

o Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total

Excellent 121 37 158 14%

Very Good 184 66 250 23%

Good 416 158 574 52%

Poor 53 26 79 7%

Very Poor 34 7 41 4%

Total feedbacks = 1102
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Chart 1: Opinion on availability of Health Centre.

Interpretation:

From the bar diagram, it is evident that 85% of the students are satisfied with the health
center. About 15% of the students are not happy with the facility.
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Table 2: Opinion on the cleanliness of the Campus.

Number of respondents

Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total
Excellent 272 69 341 28%
Very Good 252 86 338 28%
Good 348 131 479 40%
Poor 22 5 27 2%
Very Poor 22 3 25 2%

Total feedbacks = 1102
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Interpretation:

Chart 2: Opinion on cleanliness of the Campus.

The bar diagram indicates that 95% of students believe the cleanliness of the Campus is
good. Only 5% of students say it is not up to the mark.
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Table 3: Opinion on cleanliness of toilets.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total
Excellent 97 36 133 13%
Very Good 77 58 135 13%
Good 332 110 442 42%
Poor 93 41 134 13%
Very Poor 171 49 220 21%

Total feedbacks = 1102
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Chart 3: Opinion on the cleanliness of toilets.

Interpretation:

From the feedback, it is evident that 68% of students have expressed that the toilets
facility is good, but a sizable percentage said the other way.
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Table 4: Opinion on College Canteen.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 83 33 116 10%
Very Good 77 61 138 12%
Good 215 101 316 26%
Poor 205 42 247 21%
Very Poor 320 57 377 32%

Total feedbacks = 1102
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Chart 4: Opinion on College Canteen.

Interpretation:

The bar diagram indicates, 55% of students are satisfied with the canteen facility, and
the rest are not happy.
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Table 5: Opinion on Computer lab (common).

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
PG Total

Excellent 144 49 193 17%
Very Good 195 81 276 24%
Good 454 153 607 53%
Poor 7 37 3%
Very Poor 4 23 2%

Total feedbacks = 1102
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Chart 5: Opinion on Computer lab (common).

Interpretation:

93% of respondents are satisfied with the Computer labs available in the College, and
very few are not fully satisfied.
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Table 6: Opinion on facilities in the classroom/labs.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 134 55 189 17%
Very Good 217 91 308 28%
Good 398 141 539 49%
Poor 35 7 42 4%
Very Poor 33 0 33 3%

Total feedbacks = 1102
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Chart 6: Opinion on facilities in the classroom/labs.

Interpretation: 91% of students have expressed that facilities in the classroom/labs are
good, and a few percent do not have the same Opinion.
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Table 7: Opinion on Library.

o Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total

Excellent 231 98 329 28%

Very Good 306 96 402 34%

Good 334 96 430 36%

Poor 13 4 17 1%

Very Poor 17 0 17 1%

Total feedbacks = 1102
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Chart 7: Opinion on the Library.

Interpretation:

96% of students are satisfied with the Library, and only a few are not happy.
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Table 8: Opinion on maintenance of the Campus in eco-friendly manner.

o Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total

Excellent 235 70 305 25%

Very Good 226 92 318 26%

Good 405 125 530 44%

Poor 37 7 44 4%

Very Poor 10 0 10 1%

Total feedbacks = 1102
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Chart 8: Opinion on maintenance of the Campus in eco-friendly manner.

Interpretation:

The bar diagram of the response indicates that about 95% of students are satisfied with
the maintenance of the Campus in an eco-friendly manner, and the rest are not fully
satisfied.
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Table 9: Opinion on parking facility.

o Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total

Excellent 190 55 245 21%

Very Good 227 88 315 27%

Good 412 140 552 47%

Poor 26 8 34 3%

Very Poor 31 3 34 3%

Total feedbacks = 1102
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Chart 9: Opinion on parking facility.

Interpretation:

92% of students opine that Campus has excellent parking facility, a about 8% students

are not satisfied.
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Table 10: Opinion on playground.

o Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total
Excellent 286 72 358 30%
Very Good 284 87 371 31%
Good 308 132 440 37%
Poor 14 3 17 1%
Very Poor 14 0 14 1%

Total feedbacks = 1102

Chart 10: Opinion on playground.
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Interpretation:

96% of students opine that Campus has a good playground facility, a very few
percentages of students felt it is not adequate.
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Table 11: Opinion on power backup.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 118 40 158 14%
Very Good 199 77 276 25%
Good 400 156 556 50%
Poor 60 15 75 7%
Very Poor 33 6 39 4%

Total feedbacks = 1102
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Chart 11: Opinion on power backup.

Interpretation:

From the response received, it is clear that 87% of students are satisfied with the
backup power supply facilities, and the remaining percentage of students are not

satisfied.
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Table 12: Opinion on pure drinking water facility.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 111 39 150 13%
Very Good 173 81 254 23%
Good 384 150 534 47%
Poor 62 14 76 7%
Very Poor 102 10 112 10%

Total feedbacks = 1102
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Chart 12: Opinion on pure drinking water facility.

Interpretation:

From the response received, it is clear that 83% of students are satisfied with the pure
drinking water facility on the Campus, and the remaining percentage of students are not

satisfied.
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Table 13: Opinion on seminar hall/AV room.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 188 64 252 21%
Very Good 226 85 311 26%
Good 424 139 563 48%
Poor 24 4 28 2%
Very Poor 27 2 29 2%

Total feedbacks = 1102

Chart 13: Opinion on seminar hall/AV room.
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Interpretation:

From the bar diagram, it is evident that 94% of the students are happy about the
seminar hall/AV room facilities available on the Campus. 6% of students felt it is not

adequate.
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Table 14: Opinion on separate ladies/boys room.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 113 37 150 13%
Very Good 204 69 273 24%
Good 360 130 490 43%
Poor 126 30 156 14%
Very Poor 48 28 76 7%

Total feedbacks = 1102

Chart 14: Opinion on separate ladies/boys room.
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Interpretation:

In the bar diagram, it can be observed that 79% of students have satisfaction about
separate ladies'/boys rooms, and the rest are notsatisfied.
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Table 15: Opinion on sports facilities.

o Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total

Excellent 229 56 285 26%

Very Good 153 85 238 21%

Good 369 136 505 45%

Poor 43 12 55 5%

Very Poor 22 5 27 2%

Total feedbacks = 1102

Chart 15: Opinion on sports facilities.
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Interpretation:

88% of students opine that Campus has excellent sports facilities, and the rest are not

fully satisfied.
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Table 16: Opinion on students' corner (stationary)

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 103 44 147 14%
Very Good 115 70 185 18%
Good 372 135 507 50%
Poor 56 30 86 8%
Very Poor 80 15 95 9%

Total feedbacks = 1102
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Chart 16: Opinion on students' corner (stationery).

Interpretation:

According to the bar diagram above, 78% of students think the College stationary
facility is good, and the rest felt that it is not up to the mark.
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Table 17: Opinion on teaching aids' provided.

o Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total

Excellent 128 52 180 17%

Very Good 158 84 242 23%

Good 428 149 577 55%

Poor 27 7 34 3%

Very Poor 20 2 22 2%

Total feedbacks = 1102
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Chart 17

Interpretation:

: Opinion on teaching aids' provided.

From the response, it is clear that 94% of students felt that the teaching aids provided in
the College is good. A few have expressed their Opinion that it is not adequate.
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT

IQAC has taken online feedback on Infrastructure facilities on the Campus and the
Action Taken Report has been prepared.

SI  Question
No

1 Opinion on
availability of Health
Centre

2  Opinion on the
cleanliness of the
Campus.

3. Opinion on the
cleanliness of toilets.

4  Opinion on College
Canteen.

5 Opinion on
Computer lab
(common)

6  Opinion on facilities
in the
classroom/labs.

7  Opinion on Library.

8 Opinion on
maintenance of the
Campus in an eco-
friendly manner.

Feedback analysis

From the bar diagram, it is
evident that 85% of the students
are satisfied with the health
center. About 15% of the students
are not happy with the facility.

The bar diagram indicates that
95% of students believe the
cleanliness of the Campus is good.
Only 5% of students say it is not
up to the mark.

From the feedback, it is evident
that 68% of students have
expressed that the toilets facility
is good, but a sizable percentage
said the other way.

The bar diagram indicates, 55%
of students are satisfied with the
canteen facility, and the rest are
not happy

93% of respondents are satisfied
with the Computer labs available
in the College, and very few are
not fully satisfied.

91% of students have expressed
that facilities in the
classroom/labs are good, and a
few percent do not have the same
Opinion.

96% of students are satisfied with
the Library, and only a few are
not happy.

The bar diagram of the response
indicates that about 95% of
students are satisfied with the
maintenance of the Campus in an

Action Taken Report

Measures are taken to
maintain the health
center

Measures are taken to
keep the Campus clean
by setting up of
dustbins and
segregating the
wastes.

Personnel are directed
and monitored to keep
the toilets clean and
tidy.

Measures are taken to
improve the standard
of the Canteen.

Steps are followed to
update the computer
labs and its
maintenance.

Classrooms are kept
neat and tidy.

New volumes are
added, and also the
facilities are also
updated.

Steps are taken to
plant the trees and
keep the campus
greenery.
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Opinion on parking
facility.

Opinion on the
playground.

Opinion on power
backup.

Opinion on a pure
drinking water
facility.

Opinion on seminar
hall/AV room.

Opinion on separate
ladies/boys room.

Opinion on sports
facilities.

Opinion on students'

eco-friendly manner, and the rest
are not fully satisfied.

92% of students opine that
Campus has excellent parking
facility, a about 8% students are
not satisfied.

96% of students opine that
Campus has a good playground
facility, a very few percentages of
students felt it is not adequate.

From the response received, it is
clear that 83% of students are
satisfied with the pure drinking
water facility on the Campus, and
the remaining percentage of
students are not satisfied.

From the response received, it is
clear that 83% of students are
satisfied with the pure drinking
water facility on the Campus, and
the remaining percentage of
students are not satisfied.

From the bar diagram, it is
evident that 94% of the students
are happy about the seminar
hall/AV room facilities available
on the Campus. 6% of students
felt it is not adequate.

In the bar diagram, it can be
observed that 79% of students
have satisfaction about separate
ladies'/boys rooms, and the rest
are notsatisfied.

88% of students opine that
Campus has excellent sports
facilities, and the rest are not fully
satisfied.

According to the bar diagram

Steps are taken to
have an adequate
parking facility.
Interlocks are paved
at the parking facility.
The measures are
taken to keep the
playground clean and
neat.

The backup power
system has been
installed and
maintained,

Pure drinking water
facilities are installed
at different locations.

AV/Semnar room is
maintained in proper
manner.

No action taken

The Sports facilities
are regularly updated.

The stationary facility
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corner (stationery)

17 Opinion on teaching
aids' provided

Al ~

-

Coordinator
IQAC
St. Philomena College, Puttur

is maintained in the
proper manner.

above, 78% of students think the
College stationary facility is good,
and the rest felt that it is not up to
the mark.

From the response, it is clear that = The teaching aids are

94% of students felt that the updated.
teaching aids provided in the
College is good. A few have
expressed their opinion that it is
not adequate.
w
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